IHSCGA Show
at Northview High School
February 25, 2023

Cadet Guard- Ratinf_g

Avon Cadet GOLD
Tri North-North Cadet SILVER
Carmel JV Guard GOLD
Greenwood Irish Guard Cadet SILVER
Ben Davis A GOLD
Decatur Township Cadet SILVER
Greenfield Central Cadet SILVER
Whiteland Cadet GOLD
LCG Cubbettes GOLD
Castle MS Winter Guard GOLD
Owen Valley Cadet GOLD
North Clay Cadet Corps GOLD
Festival Class- Divisional Rating
Speedway HS GOLD
Orleans JV Winter Guard GOLD
McCutcheon Winter Guard GOLD
Gold 56.00 and above e
Silver 41.01 to 55.99 il’l! chga,
foi?
Equipment Judge: Jeffrey Capponi
Movement Judge: Michael Turner
Ensemble Analysis Judge: Jim Sturgeon
General Effect #1 Judge: Dan Campbell
General Effect #2 Judge: Ted Wemhoff
Timing & Penalty Judge: Bob Medworth

Overview Judge: Carrie Gentry
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IHSCGA Competition
at Northview High School
February 25, 2023

Regional A Class- Round 1
Fishers A Guard
Edgewood High School Winterguard
Centerville Blue Wave
Bloomington HS North Winter Guard
Mater Dei HS Winter Guard
Vincennes Lincoln High School
Pendleton Heights JV
Lebanon CG Tigerettes Gold
Brown County Winter Guard

Regional A Class- Round 2
Franklin Central Regional A
MCU- Crawfordsville
Plainfield High School Varsity
New Palestine Regional A
Greenwood A Irish Guard
Monrovia High School Color Guard
Bedford North Lawrence Color Guard
Decatur Middle School Winter Guard
Terre Haute North Winter Guard

Regional A- Round 3
Greenfield Central Regional A
AlS Phoenix Guard
Floyd Central Highlander Guard
Mooresville High School Color Guard
Indian Creek Winter Guard
Tri-West Blue Alliance
Cloverdale High School Winter Guard
Bloomington HS South Winter Guard

Class A- Round 1
Carmel HS A Guard
Floyd Central Emerald Guard
Kokomo Varsity A
Terre Haute South Winter Guard B
Lebanon CG Tigerettes Black
Owen Valley Varsity Guard
Whiteland Winter Guard
Orleans Varsity Winter Guard

Class A- Round 2
Mt. Vernon HS Winter Guard
Castle HS Winter Guard
Lawrence Township Varsity Guard
Terre Haute South HS Winter Guard A
Northview High School A
West Vigo
Franklin Community Winter Guard

Open Class
Franklin Central Open
Pendleton Heights HS Winter Guard
Greenwood Irish Guard
New Palestine Open Winter Guard
Greenfield-Central
Decatur Central High School WG
Ben Davis HS

Independent Open Class
Revival Winter Guard

World Class
Carmel HS World Guard
Northview High School
Center Grove High School

73.210
72.380
70.940
67.940
67.090
65.160
62.460
60.770
56.860

76.650
75.710
68.280
67.420
66.610
66.100
65.650
63.060
60.700

69.960
69.890
66.540
66.010
64.120
63.940
63.860
61.490

78.040
74.145
73.410
68.940
67.990
66.150
66.000
64.990

80.370
77.870
74.130
72.950
71.210
69.420
65.560

78.400
76.600
72.100
71.700
69.100
67.600
63.900

75.400

83.800
77.800
77.300
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Judges:
Equipment
Movement

Ensemble
GE #1
GE #2

T&P
Overview

Jeffrey Capponi
Michael Turner
Jim Sturgeon
Dan Campbell
Ted Wembhoff
Bob Medworth
Carrie Gentry




