IHSCGA Show at Northview High School February 25, 2023



Cadet Guard- Rating

Avon Cadet	GOLD
Tri North-North Cadet	SILVER
Carmel JV Guard	GOLD
Greenwood Irish Guard Cadet	SILVER
Ben Davis A	GOLD
Decatur Township Cadet	SILVER
Greenfield Central Cadet	SILVER
Whiteland Cadet	GOLD
LCG Cubbettes	GOLD
Castle MS Winter Guard	GOLD
Owen Valley Cadet	GOLD
North Clay Cadet Corps	GOLD

Festival Class- Divisional Rating

Speedway HS	GOLD		
Orleans JV Winter Guard	GOLD		
McCutcheon Winter Guard	GOLD		
Gold	56.00	and above	
Silver	41.01	to	55.99



Equipment Judge:	Jeffrey Capponi	
Movement Judge:	Michael Turner	
Ensemble Analysis Judge:	Jim Sturgeon	
General Effect #1 Judge:	Dan Campbell	
General Effect #2 Judge:	Ted Wemhoff	
Timing & Penalty Judge:	Bob Medworth	
Overview Judge:	Carrie Gentry	



Judges: Equipment Movement Ensemble GE #1 GE #2 T&P

Overview

IHSCGA Competition at Northview High School February 25, 2023

Regional A Class- Round 1		
Fishers A Guard	73.210	1
Edgewood High School Winterguard	72.380	2
Centerville Blue Wave	70.940	3 4
Bloomington HS North Winter Guard Mater Dei HS Winter Guard	67.940 67.090	5
Vincennes Lincoln High School	65.160	6
Pendleton Heights JV	62.460	7
Lebanon CG Tigerettes Gold	60.770	8
Brown County Winter Guard	56.860	9
Regional A Class- Round 2		
Franklin Central Regional A	76.650	1
MCU- Crawfordsville	75.710	2
Plainfield High School Varsity	68.280	3
New Palestine Regional A	67.420	4
Greenwood A Irish Guard	66.610	5
Monrovia High School Color Guard	66.100	6
Bedford North Lawrence Color Guard Decatur Middle School Winter Guard	65.650 63.060	7 8
Terre Haute North Winter Guard	60.700	9
Terre Hadie Horis Willies Gadi a	00.700	•
Regional A- Round 3		
Greenfield Central Regional A AIS Phoenix Guard	69.960	1 2
Floyd Central Highlander Guard	69.890 66.540	3
Mooresville High School Color Guard	66.010	4
Indian Creek Winter Guard	64.120	5
Tri-West Blue Alliance	63.940	6
Cloverdale High School Winter Guard	63.860	7
Bloomington HS South Winter Guard	61.490	8
Class A- Round 1		
Carmel HS A Guard	78.040	1
Floyd Central Emerald Guard	74.145	2
Kokomo Varsity A	73.410	3
Terre Haute South Winter Guard B	68.940	4
Lebanon CG Tigerettes Black	67.990	5
Owen Valley Varsity Guard	66.150	6
Whiteland Winter Guard Orleans Varsity Winter Guard	66.000 64.990	7 8
Orieans varsity white Guard	04.550	0
Class A- Round 2		
Mt. Vernon HS Winter Guard	80.370	1
Castle HS Winter Guard	77.870	2
Lawrence Township Varsity Guard Terre Haute South HS WInter Guard A	74.130 72.950	3 4
Northview High School A	71.210	5
West Vigo	69.420	6
Franklin Community Winter Guard	65.560	7
Open Class	70 400	1
Franklin Central Open Pendleton Heights HS Winter Guard	78.400 76.600	2
Greenwood Irish Guard	72.100	3
New Palestine Open Winter Guard	71.700	4
Greenfield-Central	69.100	5
Decatur Central High School WG	67.600	6
Ben Davis HS	63.900	7
Independent Open Class		
Revival Winter Guard	75.400	1
World Class Carmel HS World Guard	92 900	1
Northview High School	83.800 77.800	2
Center Grove High School	77.300	3
Jeffrey Capponi Michael Turner		
Jim Sturgeon		
Dan Campbell		
Ted Wemhoff		
Bob Medworth		
Carrie Gentry		
		_